shares will in fact vest in the future.

NOTE 9. COMMITMENTS

Property Management Agreement

The Company has entered into property management agreements with unrelated property management companies in
which the Company will pay management fees ranging from six to eight percent of gross rental receipts.

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

20

11

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

21

NOTE 10. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On November 10, 2014, Reven Housing Tennessee, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, completed the
acquisition of 21 residential homes, pursuant to a purchase and sale agreement. The homes are located in the
Memphis, Tennessee metropolitan area. The contract purchase price for the 21 homes was approximately $1,725,000,
excluding closing costs, which was funded primarily from cash.

The below shows the pro forma effect to the Company’s balance sheet of the purchase of the homes if the subsequent
events had occurred as of September 30, 2014:

Tennessee
Acquisition Pro Forma

Reven Housing REIT, Inc and Subsidiaries September
30, Pro Forma September

30,

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet 2014 Adjustments
(a) 2014

ASSETS
Investment in real estate, net $22,260,653 $1,745,489 $24,006,142
Cash 6,584,098 (1,696,389 ) 4,887,709
Rents and other receivables 95,714 - 95,714
Tax and insurance reserves 169,740 - 169,740
Escrow deposits and prepaid expenses 896,545 (18,250 ) 878,295
Loan fees, net 253,177 - 253,177
Deferred stock issuance costs 472,357 - 472,357

Total Assets $30,732,284 $30,850 $30,763,134

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Accounts payable and accrued expenses $722,329 $25,000 $747,329
Security deposits 253,870 5,850 259,720
Note payable 7,570,000 - 7,570,000

Total Liabilities 8,546,199 30,850 8,577,049

Stockholders' Equity
Common stock 6,592 - 6,592
Additional paid-in capital 24,601,719 - 24,601,719
Accumulated deficit (2,422,226 ) - (2,422,226 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 22,186,085 - 22,186,085

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

22

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $30,732,284 $30,850 $30,763,134

(a) Acquisition of 21 single family homes in Memphis, Tennessee metropolitan area for cash, allocation of purchase
price and recognition of liabilities assumed.

12

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

23

Item 2. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.

Unless otherwise provided in this Quarterly Report, references to the “Company,” “we,” “us,” and “our” refer to Reven
Housing REIT, Inc. and Subsidiaries. Reven Housing REIT, Inc. was initially incorporated in the State of Colorado
and then converted to a Maryland corporation on April 1, 2014.